
Intermediate Schedule 2023

Kerry Park Recreation Centre: 250.743.5922

Coaches - please call Kerry Park in event of cancellation

Team 1: Stefano Mastromonaco stefanoaus@yahoo.ca

Nathan Elliot nelliot@protonmail.com

Team 2: Kevin Toms kttoms1@gmail.com 

Murray Hatfield murhat@aol.com

Kevin Wilkinson kevin@redstardrywall.com

Team 3: Matt Shortreid mcshortreid@hotmail.com

Jody Holloway jodyholloway24@gmail.com

Team 4: Sam Criddle pogeeis@shaw.ca

Michael Murray mikeyisnot@shaw.ca 

*KP-A, KP-B, KP-C = Kerry Park Field A, B, C SH = Shawnigan Hills Athletic Park

KP-A KP-B KP-C SH

Saturday April 15 12:45 pm - 2:15 pm Evaluations at Kerry Park

Thursday April 20 6:00 pm - 7:30 pm Evaluations at Kerry Park - RAINED OUT

Saturday April 22 12:45 pm - 2:15 pm Evaluations at Kerry Park

Thursday April 27 6:00 pm - 7:30 pm 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Practice 4 Practice

Saturday April 29 12:45 pm - 2:15 pm 1 Practice 2 Practice 3 Practice 4 Practice

Thursday May 4 6:00 pm - 7:30 pm 1 vs 2 3 vs 4

Saturday May 6 12:45 pm - 2:15 pm 1 vs 3 2 vs 4

Thursday May 11 6:00 pm - 7:30 pm 1 vs 4 2 vs 3

Saturday May 13 12:45 pm - 2:15 pm 3 vs 4 1 vs 2

Thursday May 18 6:00 pm - 7:30 pm 2 vs 4 1 vs 3

Saturday May 20 12:45 pm - 2:15 pm 1 vs 4 2 vs 3

Thursday May 25 6:00 pm - 7:30 pm 3 vs 4 1 vs 2

Saturday May 27 12:45 pm - 2:15 pm 1 vs 3 2 vs 4

Thursday June 1 6:00 pm - 7:30 pm 2 vs 3 1 vs 4

Saturday June 3 12:45 pm - 2:15 pm 3 vs 4 1 vs 2

Thursday June 8 6:00 pm - 7:30 pm 1 vs 3 2 vs 4

Saturday June 10 - A/B n/a 12:45 pm - 2:15 pm N/A N/A 1 vs 4 2 vs 3

PLAYOFF SCHEDULE - ROUND ROBIN

Thursday June 15 6:00 pm - 7:30 pm 1 vs 2 3 vs 4

Saturday June 17 12:45 pm - 2:15 pm 1 vs 3 2 vs 4

Thursday June 22 6:00 pm - 7:30 pm 1 vs 4 2 vs 3

Saturday June 24 12:45 pm - 2:15 pm 1st vs 2nd 3rd vs 4th

PLAYOFF RULES

All games 4 innings 

Ties broken by playing additional innings until no tie after a completed inning

4th inning and on are open innings

Games must end before darkness falls

Pitchers may pitch a maximum of 3 innings (a pitch in a inning constitutes a full inning)

Any ties in standings after round robin will be broken by head to head record, then overall run difference

All other league rules apply
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